Top Albums Physiques (07/03/2025 - 14/03/2025)
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LES ENFOIRES

2 LADY GAGA
3 JENNIE

4 MIKI

5 JOUEVE

6 STYLETO

7 DAVID

8 3 SANTA
9 2 LISA
10 1 BEN MAZUE

11 INDOCHINE

o b

12 THE WEEKND

13 7 KENDRICK LAMAR
14 BEN PLG

15 9 STRAY KIDS

16 10  BILLIE EILISH

17 13 PIERRE GARNIER

18 16  SABRINA CARPENTER
19 14  LINKIN PARK

20 17  ZAHO DE SAGAZAN
21 24  CLARALUCIANI

22 20 JULIEN DORE

23 29 KENDJI GIRAC

24 45 JEAN-LOUIS AUBERT
25 JETHRO TULL

26 35 STAR ACADEMY
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2025 AU PAYS DES ENFOIRES
MAYHEM

RUBY

GRAOU

HARMONY

FILLE LACRYMALE

LE BUT DU JE
RECOMMENCE-MOI

ALTER EGO

FAMILLE

BABEL BABEL

HURRY UP TOMORROW

GNX

PARAIT QUE LES MIRACLES N'EXISTENT PAS
HOP

HIT ME HARD AND SOFT
CHAQUE SECONDE

SHORT N' SWEET

FROM ZERO

LA SYMPHONIE DES ECLAIRS (LE DERNIER DES VOYAGES)

MON SANG

IMPOSTEUR

VIVRE...

PAFINI

CURIOUS RUMINANT
L'ALBUM DE LA PROMO 2024

SONY MUSIC/RESTOS DU COEUR
POLYDOR

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

AJ RECORDS

COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

999 PRODUCTIONS / PARLOPHONE
RCA

TOKYTA

RCA

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

IDOL

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

COLUMBIA

POLYDOR

WEA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
ROMANCE MUSIQUE
COLUMBIA

ISLAND DEF JAM
PARLOPHONE

CENTURY MEDIA

COLUMBIA
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

11
18

27
28
32
12
26
39
73

30
37
38
36
33
22

91
21
49

42
40
48

41
44

MICHEL SARDOU
TROIS CAFES GOURMANDS
SPIRITBOX

SCH

TEDDY SWIMS
TEDDY SWIMS
CHARLI XCX

THE LIMINANAS
ROSE

DOECHII
G-DRAGON

JON BRION
SOLANN

EDDY MITCHELL
DAVID HALLYDAY
JuL

TATE MCRAE
THOMAS FERSEN
CHARLOTTE CARDIN
SUPERTRAMP
CLAUDIO CAPEO
DAMSO

LARA FABIAN
LOLA YOUNG
COLDPLAY

NEIL YOUNG
CERRONE
SHAKA PONK

shnep

Top Albums Physiques (07/03/2025 - 14/03/2025)

LES 100 PLUS BELLES CHANSONS

DES ONDES ET DES REFLETS

TSUNAMI SEA

JVLIVS Il : AD FINEM

I'VE TRIED EVERYTHING BUT THERAPY PART 2
I'VE TRIED EVERYTHING BUT THERAPY PART.1
BRAT

FADED

ROSIE

ALLIGATOR BITES NEVER HEAL
UBERMENSCH

L'AMOUR OUF

SI ON SOMBRE CE SERA BEAU

AMIGOS

REQUIEM POUR UN FOU

INARRETABLE

SO CLOSE TO WHAT

LE CHOIX DE LA REINE

99 NIGHTS

LIVE IN PARIS '79

SES PLUS GRANDS SUCCES

J'Al MENTI.

JE SUIS LA

THIS WASN'T MEANT FOR YOU ANYWAY
MOON MUSIC

OCEANSIDE COUNTRYSIDE

DISCO SYMPHONY

SHAKA PONK

LABEL PANTHEON

BACO

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
MAISON BARON ROUGE / WMF
WEA

WEA

WEA

BECAUSE MUSIC

WEA

POLYDOR

BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION
LABEL PANTHEON

CINQ 7

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

RCA

DR

PARLOPHONE

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES
BELIEVE

POLYDOR

WEA

WEA

BECAUSE MUSIC

BELIEVE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BACO DISTRIBUTION
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

50
47
43

15
23
54
63
46
53
56
52
31
66
34
71
59
68

67
57
69
70
60
79
78
194

BENSON BOONE
MYLENE FARMER
THE CURE

ALBIN DE LA SIMONE
ARCHITECTS
TIMOTHEE CHALAMET
SZA

LUDOVICO EINAUDI
DREAM THEATER
CHAPPELL ROAN
TOMORROW X TOGETHER
LACRIM

AVANTASIA

TAYLOR SWIFT
MAIRO

PATRICK FIORI

PIERS FACCINI & BALLAKE S...

HOSHI
GRACIE ABRAMS

MICHEL BERGER

FRANZ FERDINAND

RILES

MANESKIN

CLEMENT DUCOL, CAMILLE
VINCENT NICLO

ARIANA GRANDE

LADY GAGA

CHRISTOPHE MALI
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FIREWORKS & ROLLERBLADES
NEVERMORE

SONGS OF A LOST WORLD

TOI LA-BAS

THE SKY, THE EARTH & ALL BETWEEN

A COMPLETE UNKNOWN (ORIGINAL MOTION PICTURE SOUNDT..

SOS

THE SUMMER PORTRAITS
PARASOMNIA

THE RISE AND FALL OF A MIDWEST PRINCESS
THE STAR CHAPTER: SANCTUARY
RIPRO

HERE BE DRAGONS

THE TORTURED POETS DEPARTMENT
LA FIEV

LE CHANT EST LIBRE

OUR CALLING

C?UR PARAPLUIE

GOOD RIDDANCE

VIVRE - BEST OF (1CD)

THE HUMAN FEAR

SURVIVAL MODE

RUSH!

EMILIA PEREZ (ORIGINAL MOTION PICTURE SOUNDTRACK)
BEL CANTO

ETERNAL SUNSHINE

HARLEQUIN

HUMAIN

WEA

STUFFED MONKEY
POLYDOR
BELIEVE

EPITAPH
COLUMBIA

RCA

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
CENTURY MEDIA
POLYDOR
POLYDOR

PLATA O PLOMO
SEASON OF MIST
POLYDOR

MONDE LIBRE
RCA

IDOL

BELIEVE
POLYDOR
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
DOMINO

BIGWAX

RCA
MASTERWORKS
BELIEVE
POLYDOR
POLYDOR
FRENCHY
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

INTEGRAL PIAS

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SEASON OF MIST

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
INTEGRAL PIAS

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL PIAS



83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

61

82
72
86
55
152
62
87
81

93
75
94
88
64
58
83
85
110
176

65
122

139
161
76

HANS ZIMMER
DESTRUCTION
CALOGERO
ULTRA VOMIT
LAST TRAIN
ATEEZ

JEREMY FREROT
TWICE

DUA LIPA
AESPA

LES ENFOIRES
JOSMAN
SEVENTEEN
SOPRANO
FRANCE GALL
LINH

MINNIE

DUA LIPA
FONTAINES D.C.
AMIR

JOSEPH KAMEL

ALIOCHA SCHNEIDER

FLORENT PAGNY
CHIMENE BADI
ARMAN MELIES
TAYLOR SWIFT
FRANCOISE HARDY
TIAKOLA
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THE WORLD OF HANS ZIMMER - PART II: A NEW DIMENSIO...

BIRTH OF MALICE
X

ULTRA VOMIT ET LE POUVOIR DE LA PUISSANCE

11l

GOLDEN HOUR : PART.2
GAMIN DES SABLES
STRATEGY

DUA LIPA LIVE FROM THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL

THE 5TH MINI ALBUM 'WHIPLASH'

LES ENFOIRES 2024, ON A 35 ANS !

M.A.N (BLACK ROSES & LOST FEELINGS)

12TH MINI ALBUM 'SPILL THE FEELS'
EMANCIPATION - FREEDOM PT. I|
PLUS HAUT

SIGNE, LINH

HER

RADICAL OPTIMISM

ROMANCE

C AMIR

MIROIRS

ALIOCHA SCHNEIDER

2BIS

GOSPEL & SOUL, LA VOIX ET L'AME
AMBROSIA

1989 (TAYLOR'S VERSION)

FRANCOISE HARDY EN VOGUE - BEST OF 1962-1967

BDLM VOL.1

MASTERWORKS

ORCHARD

BARCLAY

VERYCORDS

[PIAS] RECORDINGS FRANCE
MODULOR

BELIEVE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

WEA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC/RESTOS DU COEUR
SIDELINE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

REC. 118 / ONLY PRO
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
BELIEVE

BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION

WEA

BEGGARS

PARLOPHONE

COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
PARLOPHONE

MODULOR

POLYDOR

LEGACY

M3LO WORLD / ATLANTIC FRANCE
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
ORCHARD

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL PIAS

MODULOR

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
MODULOR

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

137
84
90
107
125
100
142
77
112
89
108
136
99
105
92
117
74
106
171
51
145
120
113
140
101

BERTRAND CHAMAYOU
13 ORGANISE

TRAVIS SCOTT

LINKIN PARK

LOUANE

SOPRANO

MARC LAVOINE
YOUSSOUPHA
MOLIERE, L?0OPERA URBAIN
MULTI INTERPRETES
NINHO & NISKA
SLIMANE

GAZO

LACUNA COIL
IMAGINE DRAGONS
THE ROLLING STONES
OKLOU

DARKSIDE

BLACKPINK

JUL

GRACIE ABRAMS
CLARA YSE

IBRAHIM MAALOUF
JOHNNY HALLYDAY
LARKIN POE

LENNY KRAVITZ
JUICE WRLD

GAETAN ROUSSEL
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RAVEL - FRAGMENTS

13 ORGANISE 2

UTOPIA

PAPERCUTS - SINGLES COLLECTION 2000-2023 (1CD)
SOLO

FREEDOM

REVOLVER

AMOUR SUPREME

MOLIERE LE SPECTACLE MUSICAL : LA FABULEUSE HISTOI...

VAIANA 2

GOAT

ESSENTIELS

APOCALYPSE

SLEEPLESS EMPIRE

LOOM

HACKNEY DIAMONDS
CHOKE ENOUGH

NOTHING

BORN PINK

MISE A JOUR

THE SECRET OF US

OCEANO NOX

TRUMPETS OF MICHEL-ANGE
LE CONCERT EVENEMENT A LA TOUR EIFFEL, 2011
BLOOM

BLUE ELECTRIC LIGHT

THE PARTY NEVER ENDS

ECLECT!IQUE

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
BELIEVE

EPIC

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
ISLAND DEF JAM

REC. 118 / ONLY PRO

BARCLAY

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

JEFE PRODUCTIONS / CHARO INC / WMF / UMF
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

BSB PROD

CENTURY MEDIA

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

BECAUSE MUSIC

BEGGARS

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

MISTER IBE / SONY MUSIC PUBLISHING
PARLOPHONE

COOKING VINYL

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
POLYDOR

PLAY TWO
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE / UNIVERSAL MUS

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

MISTER IBE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT



139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

138
104
150
25

124
141
118

129
199

133
121
134

130
123

144
154
131
188
96

149
193
151

132

PHILIPPE KATERINE
TIKEN JAH FAKOLY
YANNS

MULTI INTERPRETES
DANY BRILLANT

LUIDJI

WICKED MOVIE CAST
ALDEBERT

SCH

VIANNEY

THIBAULT CAUVIN & -M-
JUSTICE

EDDY MITCHELL
WERENOI

NUIT INCOLORE
PASCAL OBISPO
GRAND CORPS MALADE
LOUIS CHEDID

MANU CHAO

ALONZO

ISHA & LIMSA D'AULNAY
DINOS

PANDA BEAR

MELODY GARDOT
BRING ME THE HORIZON
THOMAS DUTRONC
CHARLES PASI

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
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ZOUzou

LIVE SALLE PLEYEL

MON HISTOIRE

ARCANE LEAGUE OF LEGENDS: SEASON 2
SEVENTIES

SAISON 00

WICKED: THE SOUNDTRACK
HELLDEBERT - ENFANTILLAGES 666
JVLIVS PREQUEL : GIULIO

A2A3

L'HEURE MIROIR

HYPERDRAMA

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE (1964-2021) - 50 TITRES
PYRAMIDE 2

LA LOI DU PAPILLON

L'ARCHIPEL DES SEQUELLES

PLUS DE REFLETS

REVEUR, REVEUR

VIVA TU

LONGUE VIE A NOUS

BITUME CAVIAR

KINTSUGI

SINISTER GRIFT

THE ESSENTIAL MELODY GARDOT
POST HUMAN: NEX GEN

IL N'EST JAMAIS TROP TARD
ADAMAS

LEGENDE - BEST OF 20 TITRES
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CINQ 7

CHAPTER TWO

BELIEVE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
PARLOPHONE

ISLAND DEF JAM

POLYDOR

LOAD

MAISON BARON ROUGE / WMF
BELIEVE

3EME BUREAU

BECAUSE MUSIC
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

CINQ 7

KURONEKO

ANOUCHE RECORDS

[PIAS] RECORDINGS FRANCE
BECAUSE MUSIC

ONLY PRO

DEMAIN

BELIEVE

DOMINO

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
COLUMBIA

BARCLAY

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
LABEL PANTHEON
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WAGRAM

WAGRAM

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WAGRAM

KURONEKO

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
INTEGRAL PIAS

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
INTEGRAL PIAS

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
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114
19

126
128
135
167
127
103

175
162
190

146

102
173
111
156
165
155
191
97

160
157
174
159

DAVID GILMOUR
ADELE CASTILLON
ANSERMET/MONTEUX/KONDRACH...
MC SOLAAR
MOGWAI

PLK

BEYONCE

SANTA
THEODORT

JOE HISAISHI
MARILYN MANSON
MICHEL SARDOU
IMAGINE DRAGONS
GANAFOUL
VALENTINA

VITAA

ISRAEL VIBRATION
INDOCHINE
KENDRICK LAMAR
SOFIANE PAMART
OLIVIA RODRIGO
EMINEM
VERONIQUE SANSON
ERIC CLAPTON
JEROME REBOTIER
STRAY KIDS
STRAY KIDS
HUGUES AUFRAY
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LUCK AND STRANGE
CREVECOEUR

DISCOTHEQUE IDEALE DE DIAPASON VOL 32/LES CHEFS D ...

TRIPTYQUE (BALADE ASTRALE)
THE BAD FIRE

CHAMBRE 140 (PART.3)
COWBOY CARTER

999

IMAD

A SYMPHONIC CELEBRATION - MUSIC FROM THE STUDIO GH...

ONE ASSASSINATION UNDER GOD - CHAPTER 1
JE ME SOUVIENS D'UN ADIEU

IMAGINE DRAGONS BOX SET

DANGEROUS TIME

L'AMOUR C'EST POUR LES AUTRES
CHARLOTTE

REGGAE MUSIC NEVER DIES

CENTRAL TOUR

MR. MORALE & THE BIG STEPPERS

NOCHE

GUTS

THE DEATH OF SLIM SHADY (COUP DE GRACE)
HASTA LUEGO ! LE CONCERT AU DOME DE PARIS
MEANWHILE

LE COMTE DE MONTE CRISTO

ROCK-STAR

5-STAR

HUGUES AUFRAY CHANTE BOB DYLAN

COLUMBIA

ICONOCLAST MUSIC
DISTRART MUSIQUE
BELIEVE

ROCK ACTION RECORDS
PANENKA MUSIC
COLUMBIA

PARLOPHONE
BUDOKAI / ERRRO

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
NUCLEAR BLAST

LABEL PANTHEON
POLYDOR

SOCADISC

BACK2BELLUM & VALENTINA MUSIC
INDIFFERENCE PROD / PLAY TWO
BACO

RCA

POLYDOR

[PIAS]

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

COLUMBIA

ORCHARD
MASTERWORKS

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
LABEL PANTHEON
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
DISTRART MUSIQUE

BELIEVE

INTEGRAL PIAS

WAGRAM

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SOCADISC

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BACO DISTRIBUTION

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL PIAS

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
ORCHARD

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



195 168 TAYLOR SWIFT

196
197
198
199
200

95

HAMZA

ELLA FITZGERALD
KEZIAH JONES
FONTAINES D.C.

JINJER
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MIDNIGHTS POLYDOR

SINCEREMENT JUST WOKE UP / ADA FRANCE
THE MOMENT OF TRUTH: ELLA AT THE COLISEUM DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
ALIVE & KICKING BECAUSE MUSIC

SKINTY FIA PARTISAN RECORDS

DUEL SEASON OF MIST
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL PIAS

SEASON OF MIST



